

Strathcona County 2017 Fee Schedule

Program	2017 FEE before GST	2016 FEE before GST	Date of Implementation	GST Exempt
WATER SERVICES				
Special Services				
Construction Water Charge for R1 and R2 - Per Lot	\$250.00	\$250.00	Jan.14	Exempt
Commercial / Industrial - Based on Permit Value Per \$1,000 (Maximum Permit Value of \$500,000)	\$2.50	\$2.50	Jan.14	Exempt
Development Water Charge - Per Hectare	\$752.00	\$752.00	Jan.11	Exempt
Request for Meter Calibration Testing - Per Test	Contract rate	Contract rate	Jan.07	
Thawing of Water Service Lines - Per Hour (after hours) Water Hauling - Key Lock Deposit - Per Card	\$277.71 \$25.00	\$277.71 \$25.00	Jan.16 Apr.91	Exempt
Special Meter - Per Reading	\$35.00	\$35.00	Jan.12	Exempt
Private Hydrant Maintenance - Per Year	\$80.00	\$80.00	Jan.14	
Request for closure of curb cock - Per Request	\$75.00	\$75.00	Jan.16	
Hydrant Flow Testing - Per Test	\$500.00	\$500.00	Jan.07	
Leak Detection - Per Hour Regular Hours After Hours	\$184.75 \$369.50	\$184.75 \$369.50	Jan.16 Jan.16	
Irrigation Meter Deposit (Non-Interest Bearing)	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	Jan.17	Exempt
Irrigation Meter Rental - Per Season	\$150.00	\$110.00	Jan.17	Exempt